January. 1991
II I'
Supersedes Bulletin 7.1.2-1 E.
pages 1-4. dated May. 1989.
Mailed to: E. D. C/41-100B
Features
• Fast, sensitive protection
• Adjustable pickup and time delay

device, operation indicator which retains the
indication on loss of control power.
How To Order
For each circuit to be protected order (1) Type
GRC relay and (1) Type GS current sensor.
Select 2-24 or 5-60A range relay for single
motors, transformers, and high resistance
grounded systems. Select 1 00-1200A or 20-
240A range relay for main, tie, feeder, and
branch circuits. Also select the relay based on
8" round (See.~te 5) 302D0800UL the control voltage source. Select the optional
7" x 7" rect. (See note -4'--) -3-0-2~T0707UL TMC or TMS monitor panel by the control volt-
7" x 10" rect. (See note 4) 302T0710UL age source.
7" x 17" recto (See note 4) 302T0717UL
7" x 24" rect. (See note 4) 302T0724UL Refer to page 5 for Catalog Numbers.
7" x 30" rect. (See note 4) 302T0730UL
7" x 37" rect. (See note 4) 302T0737UL Select a Type GS current sensor from the table
10" x 10" rect. (See note 4) 302T1 01 OUL on this page. Select a solid core or a split core
10" x 17" rect. (See note 4) 302T1017UL type. Split core sensors allow easier installation
10" x 24" rect. (See note 4) 302T1024UL of ground fault protection to existing system,
10" x 30" rect. (See note 4) 302T1030UL since disconnecting bus work or cables is not
~--~----.--- - necessary. Select a size which will encircle all
Notes:
1 Sensors are 600V class devices. Follow air and surface
clearance requirements of electrical designs.
2. For sensor dimensions see Section 7.10.0.2
3 For complete and additional ordenng information both
ground fault relays and sensors, refer to Section 7.1.0.3.
4 Suitable for use with either TMC or TMS monitor. Sensors
are provided with "T" terminal (test winding)
5 SUitable for use with TMC monitor (Does not include test
winding)
6 GRC relays without monitor option can operate from all type
GS sensors
UL ~ Listed by Underwriters' Laboratories, Inc. and by
Canadian Standards ASSOCiation
phase conductors (including the neutral on a 4
wire system).
Further Information
List Prices: PL 41-020
Technical Data: TD 41-025
Instruction Book, Type GRC: IB 7.1.1.7-5CD
Instruction Book, Type TMC: IB 7.1,1.7-10CD
Field Test Instruction (NEC): 7.1.1.7-9.1CD
Other Protective Relays:
Application Selector Guide, TD 41-016
CD Available upon request. only from Allentown Plant.
Printed in U.S.A.
January, 1991
II
1-
ASS Power T&D Company Inc.
Relay Division
January, 1991